R-16- (72
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS TO
COMPLETE THE PROJECT FOR SIDEWALKS AND OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED AT 700 BROADWAY; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 9032, adopted July 25, 2016, the North
Little Rock City Council appropriated $75,000.00 for construction of sidewalks and
other public improvements at or near the Orbea USA LLC facilities located at 700
Broadway in the City of North Little Rock (the “City”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the City Engineer, the following work has been
completed by the two contractors who were selected to perform the job:

Cinergi Contractors

Original Contract $ 35,236.50

Approved Change Order 3,137.00
Total Billed: $38,373.50
McCormick Industrial Abatement Services, W.B.E.

Original Contract $ 39,500.00

Approved Change Order 5,000.00
Total Billed $44,500.00
Grand Total for the Project (including change orders) $82,873.50

Additional funds needed to make payment in full:
$82,873.50 less $75,000.00 previously appropriated = $ 7.873.50

WHEREAS, the additional work was completed pursuant to approved change
orders and should be paid in full (see quote/bid document with change orders attached
hereto, collectively, as Exhibit “A”) .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That additional funds in the amount of $7,873.50 are hereby
appropriated from funds set aside by the North Little Rock Electric Department for
economic development for completion of the construction of sidewalks and other public
improvements at or near the Orbea USA LLC facilities located at 700 Broadway in the
City of North Little Rock.

Page 1 of 2



SECTION 2: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after
its passage and approval.

PASSED: APPROVED:

Mayor Joe A. Smith

ATTEST:
235, ;‘%’
p-€ < L
Maygr Joe A. Smith Diane Whitbey, City Clerk

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY/b

roep LD AM P.M.
ByCLJ(' h,& COJ-”J&’ 4
DATE\\ “i%’/ L )

Diane Whitbey, City Clerk and Collector
North Little Rock, Arkansas

rRecEVED BY 1 |VAC Garcian)

Page 2 of 2



1616 Coolhurst

E-Mail: TomBrooksCinergi@gmail.com

To:

Hem #

N D oA W N

~a ;=25

15

mo o e »

Quotation prepared by: ___

To accept this quotation, sign here and return;

The Clty of North Littte Rock

500 W. 131h Street
North Liltle Rock, AR 72114
501-371-8339

Iltem

Sidewalk

Removal of Curb
Removal of Concrelg
Oriveway

Concrele Curbs

Top Sail

Sod

Concrete Wall {Shar)
Access Ramps

Asphall

Grading Behind Curb

Tree Removal (Smallj
Shruh Replacemenl

Shub Remova!
Asphalt/Concrele Saw Cul
Classified Fill

Rarnoval of Concrete Slairs/Railing

Removal of Congcrele Pad
Change Orders:

Sidewalk

Access Ramps

Descripiion

Unit
SF

SY
SF
LF
cY
SY

EA
TON
5Y
EA
EA
EA
LF
Cy
EA

SF
CA

LS

Dale: 7/20/16
Involce #: Quots
Expiration Date: N/A

Location: Orbea Sidewalks
{Hwy. 365 & Hwy. 100}

Unil Price Quantity Amount

3.50 4525.00
500
8.00
60.00 220.00
15.00
12,00
3.00 533.00
30.00
400,00 600
50.00
1.00
500.00
100.00
50.00

10.00 100.00
1.000.00
500.00

B B A WA B R A R G0 W9 wA D W R A A A e
i T T T T e

3.50 38200 %
$00.00 3.00

B AR IR
-

Project Tolal $
Change Order Total
Updated Total $

EXHIBIT

% q'f

15,837.50

13,200.00

1,599.00

3,600.00

1,337.00
1.800.00

35.236.50
3,137.00
38,373.50

4



CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK BID SUMMARY

Bid Number: 13-3238

OPENED BY: Amy Smith

Auqust 6, 2013 @ 10:30 am

WEST BROADWAY RAILROAD BRIDGE
REHABILITATION

PRESENT AT BID OPENING

5% Bid Bond

Acknowledge Addendum (if applicable)

Total Project Bid Price &

Yoo f

SUMMARY BY: Crystal Willis
B =
No | Yes No | Yes No
No | Yes No | Yes No
Neo | Yes No | Yes No

5% 500,

License and Insurance Certificate(s)

Additional Information




LMLER o

PAINTING
AND
DECORATING

CONTRACTORS
of AMERICA

m‘ (7}

McCormick Industrial Abatement Services
1421 East 9™ Street Thomas Street
Little Rock, AR 72202

DATE: September 20, 2016

RE: W. Broadway RR Bridge

To: Chris Wilbourn
City Of NLR
West Broadway RR Bridge

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Item # Description ) La_bor Material

001 Concrete Repair to one entire wall of structure to include

Application of FX-263 asa repair base coat. Will be used

To fill holes and spalling and to in general smooth out

Surface prior to application of Slurry FX-207

Estimating approxir_natay 80 bags of product _ B | 2000.00
_Estimating approximately 2 men for 4 days 3000.00

‘TOTAL this Change Order |

Teresa Bolin - Project Manager - McCormick Industrial Abatement Services 501.374.2100

© 2005 Work-Systems & PDCA  All Rights Reserved  For use by PDCA Members Only



